
America's Job Bank State Transition Coordinators

State Contact Name Email Address Telephone Number
Alabama David White David.White@dir.alabama.gov 334-242-8016
Alaska Kenneth Mill ken_mill@labor.state.ak.us 907-465-5934
Arizona Robert MacCallum rmaccallum@azdes.gov 602-542-0755
Arkansas Tom Bohannan thomas.bohannan@arkansas.gov 501-682-3382
California Bob Stadler bstadler@edd.ca.gov 916-654-9316
Colorado Kathie Stenzel kathie.stenzel@state.co.us 303-318-8819
Connecticut Bernice Zampano Bernice.Zampano@ct.gov 860-263-6732
Delaware Robert Clarkin robert.clarkin@state.de.us 302-761-8102
District of Columbia Susan Gilbert susan.gilbert@dc.gov 202-698-3495
Florida Gene Rhodes gene.rhodes@awi.state.fl.us 850-921-3326
Georgia Pamela Byrd Pamela.Byrd@dol.state.ga.us 404-232-3526
Guam Jamie Rodriguez xiosormd@yahoo.com 671-475-7042
Hawaii Elaine Young eyoung@dlir.state.hi.us 808-586-8812
Idaho  Dave Hanchet dhanchet@cl.idaho.gov 208-332-3570 ext 3326
Illinois Gary Mayer Gary.Mayer@illinois.gov 630-844-8455
Indiana Karen Swain kswain@dwd.state.in.us 317-232-7372
Iowa Pam Wood Pamela.Wood@iwd.iowa.gov 515 281-9018
Kansas Dave McEachern dmceachern@ajla.net 785-368-6431
Kentucky Greg Dempsey gregorya.dempsey@ky.gov 502-564-0871 ext 4343
Louisiana Kelly Ebey kebey@ldol.state.la.us 225-342-7692
Maine Rusty Cyr Paul.A.Cyr@maine.gov 207-624-6492
Maryland Tanya Lowe tlowe@dllr.state.md.us 410-767-2090
Massachusetts Dawn McElaney dmcelaney@detma.org 617-626-5736
Michigan Ardis Cazeno cazenoa@michigan.gov (313) 456-3001
Minnesota Meredith Anderson meredith.anderson@state.mn.us 651-296-9646
Mississippi Dave Coleman dcoleman@mdes.ms.gov 601-321-6055
Missouri Roger Baugher Roger.Baugher@ded.mo.gov 573-751-7897
Montana Beverlee Frederick bfrederick@mt.gov 406-444-5607
Nebraska Cecilia Coatney ccoatney@dol.state.ne.us 402-471-1932
Nevada Janet Pirozzi JLPirozzi@nvdetr.org 775-684-3948
New Hampshire Maureen Wallace mwallace@nhes.state.nh.us 603-228-4097
New Jersey Steve Reenstra Stephen.Reenstra@dol.state.nj.us 609-984-3552
New Mexico Adan Encinias adan.encinias@state.nm.us (505) 841-8013
New York John Novak john.novak@labor.state.ny.us 518-485-2081
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North Carolina Bob Cottrell bob.cottrell@ncmail.net 919-733-4806 ext 225
North Dakota Randy Spitzer rspitzer@nd.gov 701-328-2774
Ohio Michelle Nabors naborm01@odjfs.state.oh.us 614-466-9055
Oklahoma Jon Eller jon.eller@oesc.state.ok.us 405-557-7149
Oregon Jeanette Fish Jeanette.s.fish@state.or.us 503-947-1682
Pennsylvania Kathy Moore kathymoore@state.pa.us 717-787-9886
Pureto Rico Joe Alvarez Nazario jalvarez@cdorh.org 787-754-5504
Rhode Island Sue Biagioni sbiagioni@dlt.state.ri.us 401-462-8723
South Carolina Charlie Davis cdavis@sces.org 803-737-2639
South Dakota Tom Meyer tom.meyer@state.sd.us 605-626-7652 Ext. 4416
Tennessee Don Ingram Donald.Ingram@state.tn.us 615-253-4809
Texas Scott Eychner scott.eychner@twc.state.tx.us 512-936-6758
Utah Brad Newsome bnewsome@utah.gov 801-526-9728
Vermont David Copeland dcopeland@labor.state.vt.us 802-828-4348
Virgin Islands
Virginia Mark Spatig Mark.Spatig@vec.virginia.gov 804-225-2311
Washington Joe Racek jracek@esd.wa.gov 360-438-4100
West Virginia Lou Davitian ldavitia@workforcewv.org 304-558-8422 
Wisconsin Gary Denis gary.denis@dwd.state.wi.us 608-266-6886
Wyoming Jacques Robertson jrober1@state.wy.us 307-777-8780


